WHEREAS, this proposed change would require modifying final design of construction 

plans, modifying permits, preparing plans for authorization of construction to the FDEP and 

responding to agency requests for additional information; and 

WHEREAS, Weiler's proposed fee for these additional services is Five Thousand Four 

Hundred Dollars ($5400.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council has determined that a First Amendment to the Project 

Agreement (Exhibit A) to amend the Scope of Services of Work Authorization No. 1 and increase 

the not-to-exceed cost by Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($5,400.00) to a total of Ninety­

Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($96,295.00) is required to allow Weiler to 

complete the necessary changes to the construction plans; and 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF 

ISLAMORADA, VILLAGE OF ISLANDS, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

WHEREAS, on November 8, 20 I 8, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT entered into a Project 

Agreement (Work Authorization No. I under the CSA) for Key Tree Cactus Preserve amenities design, 

permitting and project representation services for a not-to-exceed amount of Ninety Thousand Eight 

Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($90,895.00); and 

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE needs additional design services from CONSULTANT to complete 

the Key Tree Cactus Preserve amenities project; and 

WHEREAS, the VILLAGE and CONSULTANT desire to enter into this First Amendment to 

amend the Scope of Services and increase the not-to-exceed cost of this Work Authorization by Five 

Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($5,400.00) to a total ofNinety-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety­

Five Dollars ($96,295.00); and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration ofmutual promises, covenants and contracts stated herein, 

and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency ofwhich is hereby acknowledged, VILLAGE